2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule

Proposed Student Fee Schedule Changes:

New and Updated Fees

2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule Revisions

Revisions

Proposed NEW Student Fees

College Fee Amount Fee Code Department Purpose Notes
Supplies used for skills testing and the online Kaplan NCLEX (licensure) test-
Grossmont $90.00 Required NURS 210 prep exam. The course is only required for LVN-to-RN student applicants who | New

may test out of NURS 120, alleviating that course and fee.

Cuyamaca

Records

Propesed UPDATED Student Fees
College Fee Amount Fee Code Department Purpose Notes
Grossmont & State Admissions & i i i i $7 increase
Cuyamaca $363.00 Mandated Records MNonresident per unit fee, in addition to enrollment fee (from $253)
Supplies for skills testing, the online Kaplan NCLEX (licensure) test-prep $30i
Grossmont $250.00 Required MNURS 120 exam. The course is only required for LVN-to-RN students who test out of : lngzrggse
NURS 120, alleviating that course and fee. (from )
i Current lab fees do not cover half the cost of supplies & Kaplan NCLEX test- | $61 increase
Grossmont $125.00 Required NURS 220 prep fees. Last adjusted 2016. (from $64)
. . . . $11 increase
Grossmont $75.00 Required NURS 222 Kaplan NCLEX test-prep fees increased 10% in last year. Last adjusted 2016 (from $64)
) i $10 increase
Grossmont $50.00 Required CA 164 Food materials fee
(from $40)
i i - Increased
Grossmont $5, 87,810 | Optional BOT Typing test certificate (from $3, $5, $7)
Grossmont & $2.75 Optional Admissions & Transcripts: The first two transcripts are free. Additional evaluations remain at| .50 increase
Cuyamaca ’ phiona Records $3.00 with an increase in the vendor fee (from $2.25)
Grossmont & i Admissions & Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The $15.00 replacement fee remains, with| .50 increase
$2.75 Optional

an increase in the vendor fee

(from $2.25)
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2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule
Revisions

Fall 2025 Proposed Student Fee Schedule Changes (cont.):
Deleted Fees

Proposed DELETED Student Fees
College Fee Amount Fee Code Department Purpose Notes
] First Day Access textbooks has been discontinued for these classes as it raised prices
Grossmont $40-$55 Required ART 100 above the L CT threshold Deleted
) ART 140-143, First Day Access textbooks has been discontinued for these classes as it raised prices

Grossmont $35-$60 Optional 45146 above the LCT threshold. Deleted
Grossmont $36.00 Required ART 166 No longer in catalog Deleted
Grossmont $35.00 Required ART 283D Course deleted last year Deleted
Cuyamaca $120-$159 Optional CIS 110 First Day Access Deleted
Grossmont & $22.00 Required Health Services Off-campus non-credit students exempt Deleted
Cuyamaca
Grossmont & $17.00 Required Health Services Off-campus non-credit students exempt Deleted
Cuyamaca
Grossmont $40.00 Required CA 188 The course has been deleted from the program Deleted
Grossmont $38-53 Optional HIST 101 Error, the course has never had a fee Deleted
Grossmont & $3 Regular . Admissions & Deleted due to updates in the venfication process of the National Student

Optional - Deleted
Cuyamaca $5 Rush Records Clearinghouse
Cuyamaca Various Optional Library Processing fees and late charges for delayed return of matenals no longer collected Deleted
Grossmont $4.00 Optional Calm Lab Lab fee: Emor, fee has never been charged (1996) Deleted
Grossmont Various Optional Library Replacement of lost items: The replacement of items is considered a fine Deleted
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